
HO:Bengaluru
(A Government of lndia Undertaking)

Regional Office: TezPu r

Branch office: Moran Town

covERlNG LETTFR TO SALE NOTICE

To,
. 1. SMT. JONALI CHETIA (Borrower/lVlortgagor)

w/O UMAKANTA CHETIA
1 No. MIRIHULA GAO
P.O. MORANHAT, P.S: MORAN
DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM
PrN - 785670
Contact no: 9101850375

Dated: 15-02-2024

j . Smt. BORNALI GOGOI (Guranator)
W O ATANI] GOGOI
DIKSOM BLK VILLAGE
PS TINGKHONG
DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM
PIN: 786613
Contact no: 6001005485

iub: Notice under Section 13(a) of the Securitization ancl Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

:inforcement of Security Interest Act, 2tJ02 rearl with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest

Enforcement) Rules,2002.

\s you are aware, I, on behalf of Canara bank, Moran Town Branch, have taken possession of the

rssets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed her,:to in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in

;onnection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Moran'fown Branch'

I'he undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully dcscribed in Sale Notice'

ilence, in terms of the provision of the subject r\ct and F:ules made there under, I am herewith sending the

Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby given a last and final opportr-ulitr

:o discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale No,.ice enclosed within 30 days from the date of this

aotice. and reclaim the. assets which have been posses:;ed by the bank, failing which the assets will be

sold as per the tcrms and cor"rditions sot out in 1l"re Sale Notice.

fhis is without prejudice to any other rights ar,ailable to the Bank under the subject Act or any other law

in fbrce.

Yours faithfully,

uthorised Officer
Canarabank f
Encl: Sale Notice



'e-rycl cr@ € Canara Bank

Moran Town Branch
SALE NOTICE

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE F'OR SALE OF'IMMOVABLE PROPERTMS UNDER THE
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF F'INANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF

SECURITY TNTEREST ACT,2002 READ WrrH pROvrSO TO RULES 3(6) OF TrrE SECURTTY
INTEREST @NFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the
below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where
is" and 66Whatever there is" 27-03-2024 for recovery of dues to the following Branch of Canara Bank from
Borrower & Guarantor provided hereinafter.

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited on or before 25-03-2024 at 4.00 pm.

The auction will be "Online E-auctioning" through website: http:llindianbankseauction.com.
Date and time of auction: 27-03-2024 between ll:00 AM TO 0l:00 pM
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sal6)

Details of branch, borrower/ liabiliW, desc of the

F{r detailed terrns and conditions of the sale please relerthe link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Banl<'s website
(y rvrv.canarabank.com) or may contact the Manager of Moran 'l'orvn Branch, contact no. 8876398852 during
of hce hours on any working day.

Date: 15-02-2024
Place: Moran

I rrptron of the property and EMD, reserve pnce:

st.
No.

Name & Address
of Secured
Creditor/Branch

Name of Borrower/
Guarantor

Brief Description of immovable
Property

(A)Total Liabilities (Rs) :

(B)Reserve price (Rs):

I Canara Bank,
Moran Town
Branch
A.T.Road,Moran
P.O. Moranhat
Dis. Dibrugarh
Assam - 785670
Contact
No.8876398852

SMT.JONALI
CHETIA
(Borrower)

SMT. BORNALI
GOGOI
(Guarantor)

All that part and parcel of plot of land
measuring 0B - 1K - OLs along with
residential building covered under Paffa
no. 96, Dag No. 365 situated at Moran
Nagar under Moran Mouza, PO. Moran,
Dist. Dibrugarh, Assam, standing in the
name of Smt. Jonali Chetia and the
properfy is bounded by:
East : Road, Dag No. 365
West : Dag No. 365
South : Dag No. 365
North:DagNo.514

A) Total Liab. : Rs.
537 7 21.9 5+ further interest
& cost.

(B) Reserve price: Rs.
27.93 Lakh

(C) EMD:Rs.2.79 Lakh

(D) Increment Amount:
20,0001-



Name and Address of the Secured Creditor :

NitmeandAddressoftheBorrower(s)iGuarantor(s):

Canara Bank, Moran Town Branch

A.T.Road, Moran'
PO: Moranhat
Oi.. OiU.rgarh, Assam - 785670

Contact No. 8876398852

1. SMT. JONALI CIIETIA (Borrower/1\{ortgagor)

W/O UMAKANTA CHETIA
1No. MIRIIIULA GAO
P.O. MORANHAT, P.S. MORAN

DIST. DIBRUGARII, ASSAM

PrN - 785670
Contact no: 9101850375

2. Smt. BORNALI GOGOI (Guranator)

W O ATANU GOGOI
DIKSOM BLK VILLAGE
PS TINGKTIONG
DIST. DIBRUGARII, ASSAM

PIN:786613
Contact no: 6001005485

: Rs. 537721.95+ Further interest

:E-auction
,-lWS Canbank Computer Services Ltd'

: 27 -03-2024between 11'00AM TO 01'00PM

:NA
: Rs.27.93 Lakh

Total liabilities as on (15-02-2024)

(e) Reserve Price

Other terms and conditions:

o Auctio*ibidding sha, be oniy trrr,rugh ,.o rrine Electronic Bidding" through the website

http://indianbankseauction.com. Bictdeis are advisecl to go thr< ugh the website for detailed terms

before taking parl in the e-auction sale proceedings'

r The property can be inspected-',*t'l-p^:":^10.p:1tl:ltJl': Authorised office/branch Manager

between 1 1.00'am to 0+'Ob pm fiim L6-02-2024 to 25-03-2024'

the particiPatrng
o.fheproperlywillbesoldfbrtlrepricewhichisnroretl-rantheReservePriceand

bidders may improve their offer further during zruction process'

o EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is 1o be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of

Authorized oftlcer, canara Bank oR shalr k,e deposited through RTGSNEFT/Fu^d rransfer to

-

(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Office: Guwahati

(llO :: BANGALOREI)

Canara Bank



'7
' er-qzr tr@ qA Canara Banl<

iii)

iv)

(FlO :: BANGAI ORtj)
Canara Bank

(Govt. of India Untlertaking)
Circle Office: Guwahati

credit of account of Canara Bank, Tezpur RO, A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0008315 on
or before 25-03-2024 till4.00pm.

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature cerlificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please oontact the selvice provider M/S Canbank Computer Services
Ltd., contact : Mr.Pakhare DD, Mr. Pratap and Mr. Ramesh T H, ph. uo.
94806911171855364314419832352602, emailid: :auction@ccsl.co.in; csst@gmail.com.
After payment of the EMD amount, the intendiug bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 25-03-2024 till4.00 PM, to Canara Bank, Moran Town Branch or by
hand or by email to manager cb3666@canarabank.com

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD arnount. If paid throLrgh RTGSNEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Addless proof. However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to thc Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25Yo of bid amount.

Bidders Name. Contact No. Address. E Mail Id.

Bidder's A/c details for online refund of Elv{D.

The intending bidders should register their names at respective portal and get their User ID and
password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online haining on E- auction from the service
provider IWS Canbank Computer Services Ltd.

EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.

Auction would coryrmence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers
in multiplies of Rs. 20,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on
closure of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of
the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring himArer as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale
price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and
property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) Iacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate l"/o on and above the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of
TDS certificate'to the Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne
by the successful bidder only.



A,thorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary re terms and conditions of the e-

auction without assigning any reason thereot'

In case there are bidders who do not have access tr the inte.ret but interested in parlicipating the e-

auction, they can approach concerned circle office or Moran Town branch who' as a facilitating

centre, shall make necessary arrangements'

For furthe anager' More'n To +'1i
Canbank Contact : Mr' Pa

Ph. no. 94 2352602' email id

BANGALOI{E)

i; ffi;ffi; in the auction successfullY'

luthorised Officer
Place: Moran
Date:15-02-2024



dragl dffi </+ Canara Barik
(I{O :: IIANGALO}{E)

Canara Bank
(Govt. of India Undertaking)

Circle Office: Guwahati

AIJCTEO

/A
\r!

Property Type: Land & Building

Name of Title holder: SMT.

JONALICHETIA

Property Details: All that Part

ar-rd parcel of plot of land along

with residential building covered

under Patta no. 96, Dag No. 365

situated at Moran Nagar under

Moran Mouza, PO. Moran, Dist.

Dibrugarh, Assam

Area : 0B- 1K- 101

Eounded bv:

Fast : Road, Dag No. 365

\/est : Dag No. 365
South : Dag No. 365
I orth:DagNo" 514

F eserve Price: Rs. 27.93 Lakhs

tlate of E-Auction: 27.03.2024

t MD amount: Rs. 2.79 Lakhs to be deposited on or before 25-03-2024

t;ranch email id: cb3666@canarabank.com

liranch Manager Contact no" 8876398852

I (O Nodal Officer's Contact no. 77 63822263

I :-Auction Website: https://indianba nkseauction'com'


